Micrel, Inc. MIC5363/4
 April 2012 2 M9999-043012-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Code Voltage(1) Junction
Temperature Range Package(2) Lead  Finish(3)
MIC5363-1.2YMT 34 1.2 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC5363-2.8YMT 3G 2.8 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC5363-3.3YMT 3S 3.3 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC5364-1.2YMT(4) 44 1.2 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC5364-2.8YMT(4) 4X 2.8 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC5364-3.3YMT(4) 4S 3.3 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.2 mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
Notes:
1. Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
2. “▲” = Pin 1 identifier.
3. Green, RoHS-compliant. Level finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen free.
4. MIC5364 offers Auto-Discharge function.
Pin Configuration
6-Pin 1.2mm × 1.2mm Thin MLF® (MT)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 N/C Not internally connected.
2 N/C Not internally connected.
3 GND Ground.
4 VIN Supply Input. Decouple with 1µF ceramic capacitor.
5 VOUT Output Voltage. Decouple with 1µF ceramic capacitor.
6 EN Enable Input. Active HIGH. Logic HIGH = ON, logic LOW = OFF. Do not leave floating.
EP ePad Exposed Heatsink Pad. Connect to ground for best thermal performance.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5363/4
 April 2012 3 M9999-043012-A
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ........................................ −0.3V to +6V
Enable Voltage (VEN)...............................−0.3V to VIN +0.3V